## Department of Campus Recreation Pro-Rate Membership Proposal Presented to Campus Recreation Advisory Board – 4/29/09

To provide better service to FAU students and potential non-student members, Campus Recreation would like to offer a limited pro-rated membership pass for each membership category.

We propose the following pro-rated fee structure.

Pro-rated Non-Student Membership Fees		
	Semester Fee	Pro-Rated Semester Fee
Faculty & Staff	\$100	\$60
Alumni	\$125	\$75
NAAM (Nat'l Alumni Assoc.)	\$150	\$90
FAU Retirees	\$150	\$90
Stop-Out Students	\$45	\$30

The reduced fee reflects approximately 60% of the original cost and will be available when 50% of a semester remains. For example, a typical semester is 16 weeks. The pro-rated membership rate will be available at the start of the 9<sup>th</sup> week of the semester.

Implementation of the proposed plan would be relatively simple. Campus Rec staff would be instructed on when and how to sell the pass and would only require minimal changes to existing plans in Rec Trac software.